(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: M/S State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan H&AI, Lahore

2 Method of Procurement: Single Stage — Two Envelope

3 Title of Procurement: Procurement of Desktop Computers and Laptops for H&AL,
Lahore Office through E-PADS

4 Tender Inquiry No: P&GS/H&AI/LHR/13/2024

S5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS548852E

6 Date & Time of Bid Technical Closing: 28/10/2024 at 10:00 am

7 Date & Time of Bid Technical Opening: | 28/10/2024 at 10:30 a.m.

8 Date & Time of Bid Financial Opening: 11/11/2024 at 10:30 a.m.

9 No of Bids Received: Thirteen (13)

10 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: TECHICAL & FINANCIAL BIDS EVALUATION

11 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: Following are the details of bid evaluation:

1- Lot 1: Procurement of Laptops (Quantity: 05)

Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Polic/
Name of Bidder/ Technical Financial Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
Required Items (If applicable) | (If applicable) Cost A e :egggf 35
Per set

M/S Ascent Industries Qualified Rs. 188,400 Rs. 942,000 Most AdA;a::i:us Bid-

M/S Fatemi Impex Qualified Rs. 199,540 | Rs. 997,700 20d M.AB

M/S General Technologies Qualified Rs.210,540 | Rs. 1,052,700 Lt

M/S Mian Engineering Qualified Rs.215,000 | Rs. 1,075,000 AtalAB

M/S Al-Madad Corporation | qualified Rs.619,500 | Rs. 3,097,500 ot MAD

M/S Tesco Enterprises Disqualified i -- E=

M/S Multi Works Disqualified -- - -

M/S Sikandar & Co. Disqualified - e =

M/S Hafsa International Disqualified gk — IF

M/S Superior Computers Disqualified 5 By o=

M/S Awais International Disqualified 25 & R

M/S Fest Enterprises Disqualified o= =8 o

M/S Raah Traders Private Limited Disqualified i i o7

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Ascent Industries

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

2-

Lot 2: Procurement of Desktop Computers (Quantity: 05)

— ]
Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy
N /
Ra:ne iOI:idde’/ Technical Financial Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
quired Items (If applicable) | (If applicable) Cost Acceptance as per Rule 35
Per set of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Fatemi Impex i 756,150 Most Advantageous Bid-
Qualified Rs. 151,030 | Rs. s Approved.

M/S Hafsa Int i

/ eratianal Qualified Rs. 156,090 | Rs. 780,450 24 M.A.B
M/S Tesco Ent i 3 A.B

/ MErpEses Qualified Rs. 158,400 | Rs. 792,000 rd M.A
M/S Superi t A.B

/S Superlor Compuiters Qualified Rs. 159,729 | Rs. 798,645 4th.hL.A
M/S A i WAL

/S Ascent Industries Qualified Rs. 165,000 | Rs. 825,000 S5th M.A.B
M i i i A,

/S Mian Engineering Qualified Rs. 170,000 | Rs. 850,000 oth.M.A.0
M/S Multi Works Qualified Rs. 177,276 | Rs. 886,380 7th M.A.B
M/S General Technologies Qualified Rs. 183,700 | Rs. 918,500 8th M.A.B
M/S Fest Enterprises Qualified Rs. 225,920 | Rs. 1,129,600 9th M.A.B
M/S Raah Traders Private Limited Qualified Rs. 240,000 Rs. 1,200,000 10th M.A.B
M/S Al-Madad Corporation Qualified Rs. 541,147 Rs. 2,705,735 11th M.A.B
M/S Sikandar & Co. Dlsquahfled i - -
M/S Awais International Disqualified s et o

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Fatemi Impex

Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL

Signature:

Official Stamp:

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).
*Most Advantageous Bid (M.A.B).

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

	Invoice submitted
	Final Evaluation computers pdf
	PPRA INVOICE

